–1– ASCTB208E   201506-T
2c 15A, 4c 10A polarized
power relays SP RELAYS
Protective construction: Dust cover type
RoHS compliant
Taking advantage of the 4-gap balanced
armature mechanism, S relays have met
a number of relay needs and earned a

SP
–2– ASCTB208E   201506-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPES
Standard packing (2 Form C): Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Standard packing (4 Form C): Carton: 10 pcs.; Case: 100 pcs.
Note: PC board type and 1 coil latching type are manufactured by lot upon receipt of order.
* Terminal sockets and mounting boards available.
RATING
1. Coil data
1) Single side stable
2) 2 coil latching
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Single side stable 2 coil latching
Part No. Part No.
2 Form C
3V DC SP2-DC3V SP2-L2-DC3V
5V DC SP2-DC5V SP2-L2-DC5V
6V DC SP2-DC6V SP2-L2-DC6V
12V DC SP2-DC12V SP2-L2-DC12V
24V DC SP2-DC24V SP2-L2-DC24V
48V DC SP2-DC48V SP2-L2-DC48V
4 Form C
3V DC SP4-DC3V SP4-L2-DC3V
5V DC SP4-DC5V SP4-L2-DC5V
6V DC SP4-DC6V SP4-L2-DC6V